Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JOSEPH ORBAN			03/20/2006			
CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON			03/20/2006			
ROMAN DEVENGENZO			01/25/2006			
BRUCE SCHENA			01/25/2006			
MICHAEL PRINDIVILLE			01/30/2006			
THOMAS COOPER			01/23/2006			
WILLIAM BURBANK	<		03/20/2006			
Name:						
Street Address:		950 Kifer Road				
City:						
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA 94086				
Postal Code: 94086						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Num	Number			
Application Number: 11314		1314040	040			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (408)523-6845						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: ANNE.KILLINGSWORTH@INTUSURG.COM Correspondent Name: INTUITIVE SURGICAL						
Address Line 1: 1266 KIFER ROAD BUILDING 101						
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ISRG00350				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK NGUYEN				
500201923 REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0932						

Total Attachments: 7
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=350ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

ISRG00350

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors: Orban, Joseph 42 Winfield Street Norwalk, CT 06855

Anderson, S Christopher 85 South Street Northampton, MA 01060

Devengenzo, Roman 1180 Reed Avenue #70 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Schena, Bruce 414 Pope Street Menlo Park CA 94025

Prindiville, Michael 750 San Benito Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

Cooper, Thomas 304 Concord Drive Menio Park, CA 94025

Burbank, William 2 Old Green Road Sandy Hook, CT 06482

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

STERILE SURGICAL ADAPTOR

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

was filed under Application No 11/314,040, filed on 12/20/2005

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Intuitive Surgical INC., having a place of

business at 950 KIFER RD, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 its successors and

PATENT REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0934 Int tive Surgical

(27 876-1539

assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signatu loseph P. O

Witness b 0n 3/20/06

Signature:

Witness by:

_____ On_____

S. Christopher Anderson

Date

assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:

Witness by:

Joseph P. Organ III

Date

Signature ristopher Anderson 106

Witness by: Bethillacionousli on 3/20/06

0n

Signature: Roman Devengenzo 01/25/06 Date

Witness by: 00 6----- On 1-25-06

Signature:

Witness by:

Bruce Schena

Date

Signature:

Michael Prindiville

Date

Signature:

Thomas G. Cooper

Date

Signature:

William Burbank

Date

PATENT REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0937

Witness by:

0n____ _____

0n

0n

On

Witness by:

Witness by:

Signature:

Witness by:

_____0n_____

•

Roman Devengenzo

 \rangle

Date

Signature:

Zar Bruce Schena

1/25/2006

Signature:

Witness by:

Bellugland 0n 1/25/06

Witness by:

_____ 0n_____

Michael Prindiville

Date

Signature:

Thomas G. Cooper pomas 1

ihs/04

Date

Signature:

Witness by:

helington 0n 1/23/06

Witness by:

_____0n_____

William Burbank

Date

Signature:	Witness by:		
	On		
Roman Devengenzo			
Date			
Signature:	Witness by:		
Bruce Schena	On		
Date			
Signature:	Witness by: $\sqrt{200}$ ρ_{1}		
<u>Muchael (inlitta</u> Michael Prindiville	Todd Solomon On 1-30-06		
1/30/06 Date			
Signature:	Witness by:		
Thomas G. Cooper	0n		
Date			
Signature:	Witness by:		
William Burbank	On		
Date			

) 21

> PATENT REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0939

٠

....

Signature:	Witness by:	
		0n
Roman Devengenzo		
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	, -
Bruce Schena		0n
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
Michael Prindiville		0n
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
Thomas G. Cooper		On
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
Min Burkank	Juna Mayo	3/20/06
<u>3/20/2006</u> Date		

PATENT REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 01/03/2007